
Montgomery County Office of Intergovernmental Relations  

Contact Information and Subject Areas Covered – GA 25 

  

Melanie Wenger  240-888-0308  melanie.wenger@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Agriculture 

Alcoholic Beverages  

Budget  

Economic Development  

Education  

Procurement 

Taxes and Other Revenues  

Transportation  

  

Kathleen Boucher  240-483-9301  kathleen.boucher@montgomerycountymd.gov  

Budget  

Consumer Protection 

Education  

Elections  

Human Relations  

Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission (M-NCPPC) 

Libraries  

Labor and Employment 

Public Information and Ethics  

Public Safety 

Recreation 

Taxes and Other Revenues  

Utilities 

Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission (WSSC) 

  

Leslie Frey   240-372-7441  leslie.frey@montgomerycountymd.gov  

Health and Human Services  

Housing 

  

Sara Morningstar  301-938-3391  sara.morningstar@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Public Safety  

Federal Initiatives/Issues Coordination  

 

Garrett Fitzgerald 202-329-8569  garrett.fitzgerald@montgomerycountymd.gov  

Energy, Climate, Environment 

 

Verna Price   443-254-2130  verna.price@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Office Coordinator 

 

Wanda Wells  301-908-6375  wanda.wells@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Fiscal Note Coordinator 
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